The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002

Website: www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370724,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION



Circular No.: 95 /2020

Date : 23rd July, 2020

"REMINDER"

SUB: CREATION OF 'MASK BANK' BY THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES.

REF: NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 54/2020 DATED 01ST MAY, 2020.

Dear Sir/Madam,

As you are all aware, due to prevailing COVID-19 pandemic in the country, wearing of MASK is made mandatory to all the citizens by the Govt. of India as a preventive measure to combat from Corona Virus disease.

In view of the above, The National Planning Committee in its virtual meeting held on 30th April, 2020 took unanimous decision that the Bharat Scouts and Guides will initiate a **"Mask Bank"** as a national call to support the State/District and Local administration and Govt. of India as a whole in procuring masks during the crucial period of national crisis in combating COVID-19 pandemic in the country.

It was decided that each member of the Bharat Scouts and Guides will prepare at least 10 (Ten) Masks and donate in the "Mask Bank" set-up at State, District or Local level for further handing over of the same to the respective State/District/Local administration.

We are sure all the State Associations has implemented this decision in scout guide spirit and continuing this initiative to supplement the efforts of the government in preparation and distribution of masks.

State Association is requested to kindly communicate the detail records of the mask prepared and distributed as on 31.07.2020 as per attached proforma to the respective regional headquarters latest by 5th August, 2020 so that the same can be consolidated and submitted further to the Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India as committed to support by the Bharat Scouts and Guides.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

(RAJ KUMAR KAUSHIK)
DIRECTOR

Encl.: Proforma

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector-62, Noida-201309, Uttar Pradesh.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyad, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club with a request to take necessary action.
- 6. All Assistant Directors, BSG for further follow-up and submit the record to NHQ latest by 07.08.2020.

DDBP/YP/23.07.2020. Page 1